Shelter Animals Count

Site: All
Date From: 1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM
Date To: 12/31/2017 11:59:00 PM

Species By Age

A - Beginning Animal Count
(Date: 1/1/2017)

Live Intake

B - Stray / At Large

C - Relinquished by Owner

D - Owner Intended Euthanasia

E - Transferred in from Agency

F - Other Intakes

G - TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Outcomes

H - Adoption

| - Returned to Owner

J - Transferred to another Agency

K - Returned to Field

M - Subtotal: Live Outcomes

N - Died in Care

O - Lost in Care

P - Shelter Euthanasia

Q - Owner Intended Euthanasia
R - Subtotal: Other Outcomes

S - TOTAL OUTCOMES

T - Ending Shelter Count
(Date: 12/31/2017)

Adult
45

1,003

1,245

1,247
792

4,287
2,492
203

26

2,721

304
1,247
1,553

4,274

58

Canine

Up to 5 months
48

189
325
34
663
62
1,273

1,123

1,131

25

51
34
110

1,241

80

Adult
23

336
1,056
531
1,189

3,112

1,317
21
23

1,116

2,426

72
531
613

3,039

96

Feline

Up to 5 months
40

828
1,137
264
345

2,580
1,823
82
187
2,095
37
142

264
443

2,538

82

Other Species

30
188

41
54

286

Total

164

2,386
3,951
2,117
3,011
68
11,533

6,986
236
136

1,303

8,661

69
10
577
2,117
2,773

11,434

263



