## **Shelter Animals Count**

Site: All

Date From: 1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM

Date To: 12/31/2017 11:59:00 PM

Species By Age	Canine		Feline		Other Species	Total
	Adult	Up to 5 months	Adult	Up to 5 months		Total
A - Beginning Animal Count	45	48	23	40	8	164
(Date: 1/1/2017)						
Live Intake	'					
B - Stray / At Large	1,003	189	336	828	30	2,386
C - Relinquished by Owner	1,245	325	1,056	1,137	188	3,951
D - Owner Intended Euthanasia	1,247	34	531	264	41	2,117
E - Transferred in from Agency	792	663	1,189	345	22	3,011
F - Other Intakes	0	62	0	6	0	68
G - TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	4,287	1,273	3,112	2,580	281	11,533
Outcomes						
H - Adoption	2,492	1,123	1,317	1,823	231	6,986
I - Returned to Owner	203	3	21	8	1	236
J - Transferred to another Agency	26	5	23	82	0	136
K - Returned to Field	0	0	1,116	187	0	1,303
M - Subtotal: Live Outcomes	2,721	1,131	2,426	2,095	232	8,661
N - Died in Care	0	25	2	37	5	69
O - Lost in Care	2	0	8	0	0	10
P - Shelter Euthanasia	304	51	72	142	8	577
Q - Owner Intended Euthanasia	1,247	34	531	264	41	2,117
R - Subtotal: Other Outcomes	1,553	110	613	443	54	2,773
S - TOTAL OUTCOMES	4,274	1,241	3,039	2,538	286	11,434
T - Ending Shelter Count (Date: 12/31/2017)	58	80	96	82	3	263